NIT No. SPPRA Serial No. 36684

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: **BEAUTIFICATION OF LAWN & GARDEN AT C.O.D FILTER**

PLANT

Date of Opening:

<u>05-03-2018</u>

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		ers' Name			
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Riaz & Co.	M/s.M.Shafiq & Brothers		
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A		
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes		
3,	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A		
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes		
	Qualification Criteria:				
5.	Minimum three year experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes		
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes		
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes		
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes		
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A		
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified		

D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

' NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.36684

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: BEAUTIFICATION OF LAWN & GARDEN AT C.O.D FILTER PLANT

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 05-03-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Riaz & Co.
 - ii. M/s. M.Shafiq & Brothers
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1.	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs.9,67,331/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 17598143 dt:07-11-2017 from HBL Safora Goth Branch Karachi.
ı - .	M/s.M.Shafiq & Brothers	Rs.9,68,430/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 18677815 dt:08-11-2017 from HBL K.D.A. Civic Centre Branch Karachi.

- 4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsdod Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.36684 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	BEAUTIFICATION OF LAWN & GARDEN AT C.O.D FILTER PLANT
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	05-03-2018

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISO N WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs.9,67,331/-	1 st Lowest	@0.178% Below	P.O and required documents are attached. P.O # 17598143 dt:07-11-2017 Rs.20,000/- from HBL Safora Goth Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.M.Shafiq & Brothers	Rs.9,68,430/-	2 nd Lowest	@0.065% Below	P.O and required documents are attached. P.O # 18677815 dt:08-11-2017 Rs.20,000/-from HBL K.D.A. Civic Centre Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.Riaz & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

DA.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Sall-ul-Fraque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (S&C)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

ATTENDANCE REPORT

NAME OF WORK:- Beautification of lawn & garden at COD Filter Plant.

Date of opening:- <u>05-03-2018.</u>

Time of receiving:- 02:00 pm

Time of opening :- 02:30 pm

The following competitor have participated in the competition of the subjected work:-

S.NO	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	NAME OF FIRMS.	SIGNATURE
01.	liaz Aled.	1) Skin 46-	& el.
02.	Muhmad Shalia	m/s. M. Shafig Brothes	s M. Chafig
03.			6
04.			

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: BEAUTIFICATION OF LAWN & GARDEN AT C.O.D FILTER PLANT

Item	Description of Work			Estimated Cost	Cost		M/s.Ri	M/s.Riaz & Co.	M/s.M & Br	M/s.M.Shafiq & Brothers
No		Quantity	Š	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
-	P/F & L, different types trees and flowers at									
	COD F.Plant.						, 		İ	
_	Coconet 10' height 18" Pol	5.00	Nos	2500.00	Each	12,500.00	2499.00	12,495.00	2499.00	12,495.00
	Malysia palk 6'-8" height	5.00	Nos	5000.00	Each	25,000.00	4999.00	24,995.00	5001.00	25,005.00
	Lotinia palm 8' - 6" hight 22" pol	5.00	Nos	5000.00	Each	25,000.00	4998.00	24,990.00	4999.00	24,995.00
	Feno caria, 5'-0" height.	10.00	Nos	4800.00	Each	48,000.00	4798.00	47,980.00	4800.00	48,000.00
	Malysia palm 6' long (3x1)	5.00	Nos	2600.00	Each	13,000.00	2595.00	12,975.00	2598.00	12,990.00
	Malysia palm 12' long (3x1)	22.00	Nos	2000.00	Each	44,000.00	1998.00	43,956.00	2000.00	44,000.00
	American tulip 18" pol	18.00	Nos	2000.00	Each	36,000.00	1999.00	35,982.00	1998.00	35,964.00
	Kanghi palm F.M (Special)	25.00	Nos	500.00	Each	12,500.00	498.00	12,450.00	500.00	12,500.00
	Aero earia 6" (Special)	35.00	Nos	700.00	Each	24,500.00	698.00	24,430.00	698.00	24,430.00
	Shing of thaly 6'	25.00	Nos	800.00	Each	20,000.00	799.00	19,975.00	800.00	20,000.00
	Carton 16" pol Malysia	30.00	Nos	1000.00	Each	30,000.00	999.00	29,970.00	1000.00	30,000.00
	Diffen Thai (Special)	15.00	Nos	500.00	Each	7,500.00	499.00	7,485.00	498.00	7,470.00
	Champa white 5' (Special)	40.00	Nos	300.00	Each	12,000.00	298.00	11,920.00	299.00	11,960.00
ļ	Champa White 9" hight 12" pol	20.00	Nos	50.00	Each	1,000.00	49.00	980.00	48.00	960.00
	Slawary (Special) 12" pol	35.00	Nos	300.00	Each	10,500.00	298.00	10,430.00	299.00	10,465.00
	Al Zohra (Special) 12" pol	35.00	Nos	280.00	Each	9,800.00	278.00	9,730.00	279.00	9,765.00
	Mini Plant (Special) 12" pol	35.00	Nos	250.00	Each	8,750.00	249.00	8,715.00	250.00	8,750.00
	Lemon France 12" pol	20.00	Nos	500.00	Each	10,000.00	498.00	9,960.00	499.00	9,980.00
	Bogan Bail (Special) 12" pol	20.00	Nos	500.00	Each	10,000.00	499.00	9,980.00	500.00	10,000.00
	Chaina Roze 12" pol	48.00	Nos	250.00	Each	12,000.00	249.00	11,952.00	249.00	11,952.00
	Jat Roopa 18" Height 12" pol	48.00	Nos	300.00	Each	14,400.00	299.00	14,352.00	300.00	14,400.00
	Fran Malysia	48.00	Nos	330.00	Each	15,840.00	329.00	15,792.00	329.00	15,792.00
,										

Mais No.

S.

Name of Work: BEAUTIFICATION OF LAWN & GARDEN AT C.O.D FILTER PLANT

_	4	_			ω	2											į	Item
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST	Supply of Manure	and maintenance for 15 days)	(Turf got from within a distance of 5 miles	soil i/c plaghing laying setting and watering	Turfing slops of banks of lawns with grass	Earth & Mud	Papatia (Red Thai)	Sada Bahar	Dum Dum	Alevora	Pometronate	Flawer Lal Bushes 12" pol	Khalipa 12" pol	Ros Natural 12" pol	Rose English 12" pol	Fran Bajilia 9" height		Description of Work
	4.56	40775.00				678.15	25.00	60.00	40.00	40.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	48.00	30.00	50.00	Quantity	
	Cart	Sft				Cft	Nos	Nos	Nos	Nos	Nos	Nos	Nos	Nos	Nos	Nos	ity	
	298.12	1210.00				500.00	500.00	40.00	40.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	180.00	300.00	150.00	Rate	Estimated Cost
	P/Cft	Each				%Cft	Each	Each	Each	Each	Each	Each	Each	Each	Each	Each	Per	Cost
969,058	1,359.43	493,377.50				3,390.75	12,500.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	8,640.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	Amount	
	298.00	1209.00				499.00	498.00	40.00	40.00	198.00	199.00	199.00	198.00	178.00	296.00	149.00	Rate	M/s.R
967,331	1,358.88	492,969.75				3,383.97	12,450.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	7,920.00	6,965.00	6,965.00	4,950.00	8,544.00	8,880.00	7,450.00	Amount	M/s.Riaz & Co.
	299.00	1210.00				499.00	499.00	40.00	40.00	199.00	200.00	199.00	200.00	179.00	298.00	150.00	Rate	M/s.N & B
968,430	1,363.44	493,377.50				3,383.97	12,475.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	7,960.00	7,000.00	6,965.00	5,000.00	8,592.00	8,940.00	7,500.00	Amount	M/s.M.Shafiq & Brothers

D.A.O (C.Ö.D)

Member / Secretary

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member (Saif-ul-Haque)

Superintending Engineer (KMC) (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Member

(Zahim Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

Director (Design & Estimate) (Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Convener 5 ans